ES/HF

Senator ...... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS3706A-1) 1.1 to S.F. No. 3706 as follows: 1.2 Page 4, line 5, delete "for" and insert "beginning with" 1.3 Page 8, line 7, delete "at least twice" and insert "or on the municipality's website" 1.4 Page 8, line 14, before "valuation" insert "property qualifies for a" and delete "percentage" 1.5 and delete "which the property shall receive" 1.6 1.7 Page 8, line 32, delete "2022" and insert "2023" Page 9, line 2, delete "of the greater" 1.8 Page 9, line 3, delete "or state" 1.9 Page 9, line 4, delete the second "and" 1.10 Page 9, line 6, delete the period and insert "; and" 1.11 Page 9, after line 6, insert: 1.12 "(iii) any unoccupied available units are being actively marketed toward persons meeting 1.13 the income requirements, as attested by the property owner." 1.14 Page 24, line 7, after "include" insert ", but are not limited to," 1.15 Page 31, line 23, delete "50 percent of" 1.16 Page 31, line 24, delete "subject to section 103F.48" and insert "eligible under subdivision 1.17 1" 1.18 Page 32, line 22, strike "and" 1.19 Page 32, line 23, after "473H.10" insert "; and electric generation transition aid under 1.20 section 477A.23" 1.21 1.22 Page 39, line 5, after "jurisdiction" insert "other than school districts" Page 39, line 6, after the period, insert "Aids to school districts must be certified to the 1.23 commissioner of education and paid under section 273.1392." 1.24 Page 39, delete lines 13 to 14 and insert: 1.25 "Subd. 8. Appropriation. An amount sufficient to make the aid payments required by 1.26 this section to eligible taxing jurisdictions other than school districts is annually appropriated 1.27 from the general fund to the commissioner of revenue. An amount sufficient to make the 1.28 aid payments required by this section for school districts is annually appropriated from the 1.29 general fund to the commissioner of education." 1.30 1